
C23-207   

   
August 8, 2023   

  
ORDERED:    
       

That Superintendent’s Recommendation #23-191, Contract Award, be adopted as follows: that the 

School Committee approve a contract with the following vendor, funds to be provided in accordance with the 

budget reference listed below. Procurement procedures for this purchase have complied with Chapter 30B of 

the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.   

  

Cambridge Community Outreach Tabernacle, 190 Harvard Street, Cambridge, MA IL for the following 

contract periods and amounts below:  

  
Period of Contract  Amount  
8/15/23-6/30/24  
7/1/24-6/30/25  
7/1/25-6/30/26  
7/1/26-6/30/27  
7/1/27-6/30/28  
7/1/28-6/30/29  
7/1/29-6/30/30  
7/1/30-6/30/31 7/1/31-6/30/32  
7/1/32-6/30/33  

$23,350.00 
$24,175.00  
$25,000.00 
$25,825.00 
$26,650.00  
$27,475.00 
$28,300.00  
$29,125.00 
$29,950.00 
$30,775.00  

        
  

Description: This contract is for the lease of a parking lot for use by the Fletcher Maynard Academy staff.  

  

         A true copy:   

         Attest:    

               Ariel B. Kennebrew   

                    Executive Secretary to the Cambridge School Committee   

     



c:     Superintendent    


