CHAIR MAYOR SUMBUL SIDDIQUI

VICE CHAIR RACHEL B. WEINSTEIN



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
Ariel B. Kennebrew

TEL: 617-349-6620 • FAX: 617-349-6624 akennebrew@cpsd.us MEMBERS
ALFRED B. FANTINI
CAROLINE HUNTER
JOSÉ LUIS ROJAS
DAVID J. WEINSTEIN
AYESHA M. WILSON

August 8, 2023

ORDERED:

That Superintendent's Recommendation #23-191, Contract Award, be adopted as follows: that the School Committee approve a contract with the following vendor, funds to be provided in accordance with the budget reference listed below. Procurement procedures for this purchase have complied with Chapter 30B of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

Cambridge Community Outreach Tabernacle, 190 Harvard Street, Cambridge, MA IL for the following contract periods and amounts below:

Period of Contract	<u>Amount</u>
8/15/23-6/30/24	\$23,350.00
7/1/24-6/30/25	\$24,175.00
7/1/25-6/30/26	\$25,000.00
7/1/26-6/30/27	\$25,825.00
7/1/27-6/30/28	\$26,650.00
7/1/28-6/30/29	\$27,475.00
7/1/29-6/30/30	\$28,300.00
7/1/30-6/30/31 7/1/31-6/30/32	\$29,125.00
7/1/32-6/30/33	\$29,950.00
	\$30,775.00

<u>Description</u>: This contract is for the lease of a parking lot for use by the Fletcher Maynard Academy staff.

A true copy:

Attest:

Ariel B. Kennebrew

Executive Secretary to the Cambridge School Committee

ariel B. Kennebrew

c: Superintendent